Resolved, That the Comptroller, in accordance with subdivision II of section 6 of the act, 
chapter 574, of the Laws of 1871, be and hereby is directed to prepare and issue from time to time, as 
he may deem necessary to the requirements of the Dock I )epartment, one hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($150,000) I lock Bonds of the City of New York, for the purpose of raising moneys necessary 
to carry out the provisions of said act relating to the Department of Docks, its powers and duties, the 
said amount being the balance of the requisition of the Department of Docks, dated March 16, ISSI, 
for two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

The Comptroller submitted the following reports, viz. 

I. 

CITY OF NEW YORK-FINANCE DEPARTMENT, 
COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, April 27, I88I. 

To the Commissioners of the Sinking fund : 

GENTLEMEN-Herewith I submit an application of S. V. R. Cruger, Colonel commanding the

[...]

George \\'rode. Eighth Precinct. 
Adjourned. 	

S. C. HAWLEY, Chief Clerk. 

APPROVED PAPERS. 

Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to Rohe & Brother to lay a five-
inch pipe from a point on the north side of 'Thirty-sixth strset, di Cant three hundred and seventy-five 
(375) feet east of the Eleventh avenue, in front of their refinery and packing establishment, through 
Thirty-sixth street to the Hudson river, for the purpose of obtaining a supply of water to be used for 
the extin;;uishment of fire, the supply of Cr.rton water being inadequate, the work to be done at their